w.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.24+61 COURT NO.13 SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 13232/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/01/2014 in FA No. 269/2009 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

LUDHIANA IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANOOP SINGH AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 13446/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report) S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 13472/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 13494/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 13500/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 13677/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report) With

S.L.P.(C) ...CC No.13921/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report) S.L.P.(C)CC No.14026/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 25/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.S. Dalal, Adv. Mr. R.S. Modi, Adv. Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner for some time.

No ground for interference is made out.

Special leave petitions are dismissed.

(VINOD KUMAR) COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER